JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
JOYIN JCR Series
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
JCR Series Ordering Code
JCR  Ordering Code Description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
J C R 1 0 3 F 3 4 4 F B 5 2 P U 5 0 3 Y
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃ ➄ ➅ ➆ ➇ ➉➈
1 Series NO. JCR 5 B Value
tolerance
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
9 Lead Style P=Straight
G=Wide
2 R Value at 25℃
502 = 5KΩ
103 = 10KΩ
474 = 470KΩ
6 B Value
definition
A = 25 / 50
B = 25 / 85 10 Lead Length and
Packaging
U5=25mm
AM=H0:18mm for
Ammo
3 R tolerance at
25℃
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
7 Lead Diameter 5 = 0.5mm A Disc Dia. 03= 3mm
05= 5mm
4 B Value 344 = 3435 K
405 = 4050 K 8 Lead Spacing 2 = 2.5mm
4 = 3.5mm B Optional Suffix Internal Control Code
For Example:
JCR103F344FB52PU503 / JCR104J440HA54PU505Y
Ⓐ Ⓑ
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
JCR
Electrical Characteristics
Unit : mm
Chip
Size Dmax Tmax F d L min W max H1 max
3 3.8 3 2.5±0.5 0.5±0.05 25 3 7
5 6 3.5 3.5±1 0.5±0.05 25 3 8
Max. Power
Rating
at 25℃
Dissipation
Factor
Thermal Time
Constant
Operating
Temperature
Range
Chip Size P max
(mW)
δ
(mW/℃)
τ
(sec.)
T L ~T U
( ℃ )
JCR03 120 Approx. 3.0 Approx.15 -40  ~+125
JCR05 450 Approx. 7.5 Approx. 18 -40  ~+125
JCR03 JCR05
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
JCR03 Electrical Characteristics
Part No. R25
( Ω )
R Tolerance
( % )
B 25/50
( K )
B 25/85
( K )
B Tolerance
( % )
Chip Size
(mm)
JCR103X338YA 10000 10,5,3,2,1 3380 5,3,2,1 3
JCR103X344YB 10000 10,5,3,2,1 3435 5,3,2,1 3
JCR103X397YB 10000 10,5,3,2,1 3970 5,3,2,1 3
JCR204X406YB 200000 10,5,3,2,1 4060 5,3,2,1 3
JCR473X395YB 47000 10,5,3,2,1 3950 5,3,2,1 3
JCR473X405YB 47000 10,5,3,2,1 4050 5,3,2,1 3
JCR104X395YB 100000 10,5,3,2,1 3950 5,3,2,1 3
JCR104X405YB 100000 10,5,3,2,1 4050 5,3,2,1 3
JCR104X440YB 100000 10,5,3,2,1 4400 5,3,2,1 3
※ X : R Tolerance   , Y : B Value Tolerance
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
JCR 03 Series R/T Table
TEMP

125 0.506 0.506 1.588 1.494 3.144 3.242 2.745 6.569
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
JCR05 Electrical Characteristics
Part No. R25
( Ω )
R Tolerance
( % )
B 25/50
( K )
B 25/85
( K )
B Tolerance
( % )
Chip Size
(mm)
JCR682X405YA 6800 10,5 4050 5,3 5
JCR103X405YA 10000 10,5 4050 5,3 5
JCR103X410YA 10000 10,5 4100 5,3 5
JCR104X440YA 100000 10,5 4400 5,3 5
JCR474X520YA 470000 10,5 5200 5,3 5
JCR103X415YB 10000 10,5 4150 5,3 5
JCR204X470YB 200000 10,5 4700 5,3 5
※ X : R Tolerance   , Y : B Value Tolerance
JOYIN  CO., LTD. Ahead through Technovation
TEMP
℃